<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources JUL 2 0 2012

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division NMOCI Submit Copy to appropriate District Office in 1220 South St. Francis Dr. 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

71			Rele	ease Notificati	on and Co	orrective A	ction		
MM	1320	07485	511		OPERA	TOR	⊠ Init	ial Report	
Name of Company DCP Midstream, LP 36785					Contact Nicholas L. Case				
				lland TX.,79705		Telephone No. 575-802-5225			
Facility Name A-26-1 Ext Dagger Draw					Facility Ty				
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Surface Owner Private Mineral Owner					r	API No.			
				LOCATION	ON OF RE	LEASE			
							County		
6 19 26			_	N			E	EDDY	
			Latituda	N22 60040	Langitud	e_W104.41291			
			Latitude	eN32.69040	Longitudi	W1U4.41291			
				NATUR	E OF REL	EASE			
Type of Rele	ase Gas				Volume o	Volume of Release Volume Recovered			
Source of Re						Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery			
Was Immedia	ate Notice (If YES, To Whom?			
		\boxtimes	Yes _	No 🗌 Not Require	ed Mike Bra	Mike Bratcher Via E-mail			
By Whom? Date and Hour 07/09/2012 16:32									
Was a Water	course Read	ched?			If YES, V	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.			
☐ Yes ☒ No					N/A	N/A			
If a Watercou	ırse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.*		I				
		,	,						
N/A									
Describe Cou	so of Dual-1	em and Reme	dial Astice	. Taleau *			······		
Describe Cau	130 01 1 1001	em and Keme	diai Actioi	i i akcii,					
On July 08	2012 at a	nnravimata	h 00-30	M.T. DCP Midstra	anı discovere	d a ninalina laa	k dua ta a lina	strike, on the A-26-4 Ext or	
								f the strike and associated	
								the booster station and gas	
		epaired the			i with the eve	iii. DCT Milasti	eam shut down	the booster station and gas	
was shut in	. Dei Ke	epan eu the i	icak on o	77097 2012.					
								•	
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup A	Action Tak	en.*				_	
	_	_							
No Clean up	actions we	ere taken							
Lhereby certi	fy that the i	information of	ven above	is true and complete t	o the best of m	/ knowledge and u	nderstand that nu	rsuant to NMOCD rules and	
regulations al	Lonerators	are required t	o renort ar	d/or file certain releas	e notifications a	nd perform correc	nucisianu mai pu	eleases which may endanger	
public health	or the envi	ronment. The	accentanc	e of a C-141 report by	the NMOCD n	narked as "Final R	eport" does not re	lieve the operator of liability	
should their o	perations h	ave failed to a	adequately	investigate and remed	iate contaminat	ion that pose a thre	eat to ground wat	er, surface water, human health	
or the environ	nment. In a	ddition, NMC	OCD accep	tance of a C-141 repor	t does not relie	ve the operator of i	responsibility for	compliance with any other	
federal, state,	or local la	ws and/or regu	lations.						
						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION			
- M.	es-V	Cerce							
Must Core							- AAAAA	nted for record	
Signature: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Accepted for record NMOCD									
Deinsteld Name	XI: -11	I. Coor	•					MAIOCD	
Printed Name	: Nicholas	L. Case			 				
Title: ENV. S	Specialist				Approval D	EP 2 4 201.	3 Expiration	Date	
Title, Divv. c	peciansi			·	Apploval Da	ite. —	CXPITATION	i Date.	
E-mail Addre	ss: NLCase	e@DCPMidst	ream.com		Conditions o	Conditions of Approval:			
		9			2ono or reprover.			Attached	
Date: _07/20	/2012		Pl	hone: 575-802-5225					
Attach Addi	tional She	ets If Necess	ary					7DD_ 1000	
IMI.	(127	674	2_19					LKT 19/3	
		/						1 101	
iJMI;	7		9710)					
,),	•			J					

9710

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Case, Nicholas L [NLCase@dcpmidstream.com]

Sent: Friday, July 20, 2012 12:59 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc: Case, Nicholas L; Forlines, Daniel E; Hill, Lewis J; Cook, John W
Subject: C-141 for the Dagger Draw Booster Discharge pipline line strike

Attachments: C-141dagger discharge.pdf; Pipeline leak notification

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns

Thanks

Nick

Nicholas L. Case ENV Spec. 575-802-5225

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Case, Nicholas L [NLCase@dcpmidstream.com]

Sent:

Monday, July 09, 2012 4:32 PM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc:

Cook, John W; Forlines, Daniel E; Hill, Lewis J; Betz, Michael R; Grajeda De Babb, Patricia;

Case, Nicholas L

Subject:

Pipeline leak notification

Mr. Bratcher:

On July 08, 2012 at approximately 09:30 M.T. DCP Midstream discovered a pipeline leak, due to a line strike, on the A-26-4 Ext or Dagger Draw Booster Discharge Line. At Lat: N32.69040 Long: W104.41291. The estimated volume of the strike and associated blow down was 2,047 mcf. There were no liquids associated with the event. DCP Midstream shut down the booster station and gas was shut in.

DCPM will follow up with a C-141 as soon as all the pertinent information is gathered.

I attempted calling you at your number 575-748-1283 but the office was closed.

Thank you

Nicholas L. Case Env Specialist

DCP Midstream

Office: 575-677-5225 Cell: 575.802.5225

E-mail: NLCase@DCPMidstream.com

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Case, Nicholas L [NLCase@dcpmidstream.com]

Sent:

Monday, July 09, 2012 4:32 PM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc:

Cook, John W; Forlines, Daniel E; Hill, Lewis J; Betz, Michael R; Grajeda De Babb, Patricia;

Case, Nicholas L

Subject:

Pipeline leak notification

Mr. Bratcher:

On July 08, 2012 at approximately 09:30 M.T. DCP Midstream discovered a pipeline leak, due to a line strike, on the A-26-4 Ext or Dagger Draw Booster Discharge Line. At Lat: N32.69040 Long: W104.41291. The estimated volume of the strike and associated blow down was 2,047 mcf. There were no liquids associated with the event. DCP Midstream shut down the booster station and gas was shut in.

DCPM will follow up with a C-141 as soon as all the pertinent information is gathered.

I attempted calling you at your number 575-748-1283 but the office was closed.

Thank you

Nicholas L. Case Env Specialist

DCP Midstream Office: 575-677-5225

Cell: 575.802.5225

E-mail: NLCase@DCPMidstream.com